PTO-1595 (Rec. 09: 04) No. 0651-0027 (exp. 0/2005) RECORDATION FOR	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
PATENTS	
o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ios)
. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Natile and address of the
BRENDAN DUNNE (11/12/2009), ERWIN	
PETRUS BOES (11/13/2009), AND TOM	TO A STEED OF THE STEED
REBERT (11/12/2009)	Name: PRODUCT WORKS LIMITED
	Internal Address:
Execution Dato(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Stroet Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes X No	10TH FLOOR, FU FAI COMMERCIAL
	CENTRE
3. Nature of Conveyance:	27 HILLIER STREET
x Assignment Mergor	CHELING WAN
Security Agreement Change of Name	Gitz: SHEUNG WAN
Government interest Assignment	Style:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Hong Kong, China Zip:
	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:
Other	
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(3)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/344,007	
Additional numbers attached	ed? Yes X No
i. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and 1
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:
Name: Thomas M. Palisi	
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	77 (4.2)
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address: Atty. Okt.:	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit recent
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (908) 518-6366	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Thomas M. Palisi
Email Address: tpalisi@ldfkm.com	
9. Signature:	
	December 4, 2009
Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Thomas M. Palisi - 36,629	Total number of pages including cover 5 heet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	

PATENT REEL: 023618 FRAME: 0619

	former PTO/S9/15 (8-00) Modified LOUKSM
TOLON ADDITION	Docket Number (Optional) BIRD 3.1-004
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	B(RO 3.1-004
All the second s	of
Whereas, I, Brendan Dunne	
m, + :	(ONG, GHINA
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	SIN HEW BIRG GSCIOL HIP
BARBEQUE GRILL  X for which an application for a United States Design Pa	
Application Number 29/344,007  X for which an application for a United States Design Pale	ont was executed by me on,
for which an International Application was filed on	, as
, designating the Unite	d States.
And	
Whereas, Product Works Limited a corporation of Hong Kong, Ching herein referred to as "assign corporation of Hong Kong, Ching herein at Hillier Street: St	gnee" whose mailing address is
*	
is destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	-
one of the sum of the sum of	dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereout
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration assigned my entire right, title and interest for the United States and a state of the consideration and a	, I as assignor hereby sen, assign and to said
assignee my entire right, the said neglect application and a	ill original, divisionar, communion, substitution for
invention and the moresaid besign per granted therefor in the	te United States of America and an oddity or benefit of
said invention, incatching minimum to any law or freat	y, and including the right to claim soon protects on said
the aforesald Design application parodit Trademarks is hereb	y authorized and requested to issue therein, and the
the aferesald Design application planets and Trademarks is hereb- and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereb- improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee here improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee here undersigned for me and my legal representatives, helps and undersigned for me and my legal representatives, helps and	assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further
undersigned for the and my regarded officer of original, divisional,	continuation, reissue and outer appropriate to said
undersigned for me and thy legal replacements in divisional, remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof the assignment of its representatives all facts known to the assignment of the same interferences of other legal process.	to said assigned of its assigned improvements, whenever
assigned of its representatives or other legal processing	sedings in which any of said applications or person to aid
hacomo involvec, to sign an involve participate abtein pe	tent protection for said improvements in our comment
assignee, its successors, assigns and the borne and paid t	ıy şald əssignee.
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed	the filing date and application number of said application
And I do hereby authorize my attanties to most such when known.	
12 NOV 2009	monune
1 1400	Brendan Dunne
Dato	
Wilness	
- om TEESELT	
Typed Name of Witness	
x Total of 3 forms are submitted.	

PATENT REEL: 023618 FRAME: 0620

	former PTO/SW15 (6:00) Modified LOLICEM  Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	BIRD 3.1-804
	Of
Whoreas, I, Erwin Petrus Boes	NETHERLANDS
Whoreas, t, <u>Envir Petrus Boes</u> Welhouder Den Oudenstratt 6; 5706 ST Holmond; THE hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	tain new and usoful improvements in
bereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented both	
BARBEQUE GRILL  X for which an application for a United States Design Pa	tent was filed on September 22, 2009
x for which an application for a United States Design 1	
Application Number 29/344,007  x for which an application for a United States Design Pate	ent was executed by me on
x for which an application for a Office States 44-5	, es
x for which an International Application was filed on	
, designating the United	ed States.
10	
Whereas, Product Works Limited	Vice address is
Whereas, Product Works Limited a corporation of Hong Kong, China herein referred to as "assi	gnee" whose making address is
a corporation of <u>Hong Kong, China</u> herein referred to as "assi 10th Floor, Fu Fai Commercial Centre; 27 Hillier Street; S	Botto Man Garan
is desirous of acquiring the online right, this and inter-	v upp special whereof
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration assignee my entire right, title and Interest for the United Standard and the aforesaid Design patent application and applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treat the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treat and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof assignee or its representatives all facts known to the requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proclams involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain proximations in the patent of the	all original, detection for said improvements, where United States of America and all other countries, to the United States of America and all other countries, to depart of said invention claiming priority or benefit by and including the right to claim such priority or benefit by authorized and requested to issue all patents on ack by authorized and requested to issue all patents on ack by authorized and requested to incommend the first formulation, roissue and other applications for Design to said assigned or its assigns, to communicate to said assigned respecting said improvements, whenever undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever origings in which any of said applications or patents may all outhers, and to do generally overything necessary to all electroprotection for said improvements in all countries, the said assignace.
And I do nereoy addicates my when known.	
, t	
18-11-2009	Frwin Petrus Boes
Date Witness	
T VAN MIERIO Typed Name of Witness	
x *Total of 3 forms are submitted.	

	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	BIRD 3.1-004
	Of
/hereas, I, Tom Trebert	
	HONG KONG, CHINA
28B Jadestone Court, 119 Seymon Robert Manager 28B Jadestone Court, 119 Seymon Robert Robert Invented cererafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cererafter.	rtala new and useful improvements in
+ *	
X   for which an application for a United States Design Pe	atent was filed on September 22, 2009
Application Number 29/344,007  x for which an application for a United States Design Pat	tent with executed by me on
x for which an application for a United States Besself of	
x for which an International Application was filed or	
, designating the Unite	ed States.
And	
Whoreas, Product Works Limited a corporation of Hong Kong, China herein referred to as "assi	ignee" whose mailing address is
AND Street En Cal Commercial Control 27 Family Galoon, 2	3110 9111 1100 1100
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	samo;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration assignce my ontro right, title and interest for the United Suvention and the eforesaid Dasign patent application and applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and the eforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treat and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignce here undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof assignce or its representatives all facts known to the requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceduces involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful assignce, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain payonses incident to said applications to be borne and paid the And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed	all original, divisional, continuation, substitute of Massiche United States of America and all other countries, if dipatents for said invention claiming priority or banelity, and including the right to claim such priority or banelity, and including the right to claim such priority or banelity, and including the right to claim such priority or banelity, and including the requested to issue all patents on said in assigns do hereby egree and covernant without further, continuation, relissue and other applications for Designosial assigned or its assigns, to communicate to said assigned respecting said improvements, whenever eachings in which any of said applications or patents may be attent protection for said improvements in all countries, they said assignee.
And I do hereby authorize my agomeys to appear on this when known.	and the second s
12. NOV 2009	
Date	Tom Trebert
Witness BRENDAN DUNNE Typed Name of Witness	
Total of 3 forms are submitted.	

1080762\_1.DOC

**RECORDED: 12/04/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 023618 FRAME: 0622